
 

 
 
 
 
 

-NOTICE- 
Request for Proposal Number: 342-2024-03-01 

Patrick Sandoval 
Executive Director 

 
Martha Quintana 
Deputy Director 

 

TITLE: Third-Party Administrator Services 
 

PURPOSE: P r e p r o p o s a l  C o n f e r e n c e  
 
The Pre-Proposal Conference for RFP 342-2024-03-01 Third-Party Administrator Services will be 
held on Tuesday, December 19, 2023, at 8:30 am for anyone who wishes to attend.  The Zoom 
meeting information is as follows.  
 
Time: Dec 19, 2023, 08:30 AM Pacific Time (US and Canada) 
 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88908753442?pwd=bCtqZnAzbjFNZk9qZy9yUFpOK1p2UT09  
 
Meeting ID: 889 0875 3442 
Passcode: 595349 
 
One tap mobile: 
+13462487799,,88908753442#,,,,*595349#  
 
Dial in: 
• +1 346 248 7799  
 
Meeting ID: 889 0875 3442 
Passcode: 595349 
 
Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kcgSNziz24  
 
Regards, 
 
 
Maria Lugo 
Procurement Manager, NMPSIA 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88908753442?pwd=bCtqZnAzbjFNZk9qZy9yUFpOK1p2UT09
https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kcgSNziz24

